Product Feature
◆180leds per meter,5meters per roll, the theoretical
power 18W/meter, Actual power:  W/m ,light angle
120  deg rees .  27 -30 lm pe r  l ed  ch ip .Can  be
customized according to needed.
◆Flexible, cuttable,back with 3M double-sided
adhesive,can be installed in the concave convex
surface, easy to install.

65mA	 –	 LUXEON 2835 HE, LUXEON 2835N 3V
65mA (50ms)	 –	 LUXEON 2835 HE ended with 0Kx and associated parts
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 2835 Architectural follow the convention below:
L  1  2  8  –  A  A  B  B  C  D  3  5  0  0  0  E  F
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (18=1800K, 22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K,
		  57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI and 90=90CRI)
C	 –	 designates product line (E, C, N, H, etc)
D	 –	 designates voltage of the part (A=3V, B=6V and C=9V)
E	 –	 designates Lumileds internal code (B, H, T, K, etc)
F	 –	 designates Lumileds internal code (1, 2, 3, etc.=shares the same base part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 2835C 3000K 80CRI, 6V LED:
L  1  2  8  –  3  0  8  0  C  B  3  5  0  0  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 2835
Architectural is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS216 LUXEON 2835 Architectural Product Datasheet 20240513 ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 2835 Architectural at specified test conditions.
VOLTAGE PART NOMINAL
CCT [1]
MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2, 3] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
3V
LUXEON
2835E
2700K 80 23.0 27.6 158.6 60 L128-2780EA3500001
3000K 80 24.0 28.6 164.4 60 L128-3080EA3500001
3500K 80 24.0 29.6 170.1 60 L128-3580EA3500001
4000K 80 26.0 30.1 173.0 60 L128-4080EA3500001
5000K 80 26.0 30.1 173.0 60 L128-5080EA3500001
5700K 80 26.0 30.1 173.0 60 L128-5780EA3500001
6500K 80 26.0 29.9 171.8 60 L128-6580EA3500001
2700K 90 19.0 23.5 135.1 60 L128-2790EA3500001
3000K 90 20.0 24.8 142.5 60 L128-3090EA3500001
3500K 90 20.0 25.7 147.7 60 L128-3590EA3500001
4000K 90 21.0 26.3 151.1 60 L128-4090EA3500001
5000K 90 21.0 26.3 151.1 60 L128-5090EA3500001
5700K 90 21.0 26.3 151.1 60 L128-5790EA3500001
6500K 90 21.0 26.0 149.4 60 L128-6590EA3500001
LUXEON
2835C
2700K 80 49.0 58.2 161.7 120 L128-2780CA3500001
3000K 80 51.0 60.2 167.2 120 L128-3080CA3500001
3500K 80 53.0 61.2 170.0 120 L128-3580CA3500001
4000K 80 55.0 63.8 177.2 120 L128-4080CA3500001
5000K 80 55.0 63.8 177.2 120 L128-5080CA3500001
5700K 80 55.0 63.8 177.2 120 L128-5780CA3500001
6500K 80 55.0 63.8 177.2 120 L128-6580CA3500001
2700K 90 42.0 49.8 138.3 120 L128-2790CA3500001
3000K 90 42.0 51.9 144.2 120 L128-3090CA3500001
3500K 90 44.0 53.5 148.6 120 L128-3590CA3500001
4000K 90 46.0 54.6 151.7 120 L128-4090CA3500001
5000K 90 46.0 54.6 151.7 120 L128-5090CA3500001
5700K 90 46.0 54.6 151.7 120 L128-5790CA3500001
6500K 90 46.0 54.6 151.7 120 L128-6590CA3500001
LUXEON
2835N
1800K 80 21.9 23.3 130.3 65 L128-1880NA3500001
2200K 80 26.6 28.3 158.3 65 L128-2280NA3500001
2700K 80 30.3 32.5 181.8 65 L128-2780NA3500001
3000K 80 32.3 34.4 192.4 65 L128-3080NA3500001
3500K 80 33.7 35.9 200.8 65 L128-3580NA3500001
4000K 80 34.3 36.5 204.2 65 L128-4080NA3500001
5000K 80 34.3 36.5 204.2 65 L128-5080NA3500001
5700K 80 34.3 36.5 204.2 65 L128-5780NA3500001
6500K 80 33.7 35.9 200.8 65 L128-6580NA3500001
1800K 90 18.0 19.1 106.9 65 L128-1890NA3500001
2200K 90 23.1 24.6 137.6 65 L128-2290NA3500001
2700K 90 26.2 27.9 156.1 65 L128-2790NA3500001
3000K 90 27.3 29.0 162.2 65 L128-3090NA3500001
3500K 90 28.4 30.2 169.0 65 L128-3590NA3500001
4000K 90 29.3 31.2 174.5 65 L128-4090NA3500001
5000K 90 29.3 31.2 174.5 65 L128-5090NA3500001
5700K 90 29.3 31.2 174.5 65 L128-5790NA3500001
6500K 90 29.1 31.0 173.4 65 L128-6590NA3500001
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Correlated color temperature is cold-targeted at Tj=25°C for 3V products (LUXEON 2835 HE, LUXEON 2835N 3V, LUXEON 2835E 3V, LUXEON 2835C 3V, and LUXEON 2835C 3V TVS).

VOLTAGE PART NOMINAL
CCT [1]
MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2, 3] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
3V LUXEON
2835 HE
3000K 70 32.4 37.1 210.6 65 L128-3070HA35000B1
3500K 70 32.8 37.7 214.0 65 L128-3570HA35000B1
4000K 70 34.0 38.6 219.1 65 L128-4070HA35000B1
5000K 70 34.0 38.6 219.1 65 L128-5070HA35000B1
5700K 70 33.7 38.1 216.3 65 L128-5770HA35000B1
6500K 70 33.6 38.1 216.3 65 L128-6570HA35000B1
1800K 80 22.1 23.5 133.4 65 L128-1880HA35000B1
2200K 80 26.0 29.1 165.2 65 L128-2280HA35000B1
2700K 80 30.5 34.0 193.0 65 L128-2780HA35000B1
3000K 80 31.5 34.9 198.1 65 L128-3080HA35000B1
3500K 80 32.7 36.4 206.6 65 L128-3580HA35000B1
4000K 80 33.5 36.8 208.9 65 L128-4080HA35000B1
5000K 80 33.5 36.8 208.9 65 L128-5080HA35000B1
5700K 80 33.5 36.8 208.9 65 L128-5780HA35000B1
6500K 80 33.0 36.5 207.2 65 L128-6580HA35000B1
1800K 90 17.9 19.0 107.9 65 L128-1890HA35000B1
2200K 90 22.9 24.4 138.5 65 L128-2290HA35000B1
2700K 90 24.3 27.9 158.4 65 L128-2790HA35000B1
3000K 90 25.4 29.5 167.5 65 L128-3090HA35000B1
3500K 90 26.7 30.4 172.6 65 L128-3590HA35000B1
4000K 90 27.4 31.0 176.0 65 L128-4090HA35000B1
5000K 90 27.4 31.0 176.0 65 L128-5090HA35000B1
5700K 90 27.4 31.0 176.0 65 L128-5790HA35000B1
6500K 90 27.0 30.9 175.4 65 L128-6590HA35000B1
2700K 95 23.4 27.2 154.4 65 L128-2795HA35000B1
3000K 95 24.3 28.2 160.1 65 L128-3095HA35000B1
3500K 95 24.7 28.5 161.5 65 L128-3595HA35000B1
4000K 95 25.4 29.0 164.5 65 L128-4095HA35000B1
5000K 95 25.9 29.6 168.0 65 L128-5095HA35000B1
5700K 95 26.3 30.0 170.0 65 L128-5795HA35000B1
2700K 70 35.5 37.4 212.3 65 L128-2770HA35000H1
3000K 70 35.5 38.5 218.6 65 L128-3070HA35000H1
3500K 70 36.1 38.8 220.3 65 L128-3570HA35000H1
4000K 70 37.0 39.8 225.9 65 L128-4070HA35000H1
5000K 70 37.0 39.8 225.9 65 L128-5070HA35000H1
5700K 70 36.5 39.5 224.2 65 L128-5770HA35000H1
6500K 70 36.5 39.5 224.2 65 L128-6570HA35000H1
1800K 80 23.3 24.8 140.8 65 L128-1880HA35000H1
2200K 80 28.7 30.5 173.1 65 L128-2280HA35000H1
2700K 80 32.4 34.5 195.9 65 L128-2780HA35000H1
3000K 80 33.4 35.5 201.5 65 L128-3080HA35000H1
3500K 80 34.8 37.0 210.0 65 L128-3580HA35000H1
4000K 80 35.8 38.1 216.3 65 L128-4080HA35000H1
5000K 80 35.8 38.1 216.3 65 L128-5080HA35000H1
5700K 80 35.3 37.5 212.9 65 L128-5780HA35000H1
6500K 80 34.8 37.0 210.0 65 L128-6580HA35000H1
1800K 90 18.2 19.6 111.3 65 L128-1890HA35000H1
2200K 90 23.4 25.3 143.6 65 L128-2290HA35000H1
2700K 90 27.3 28.9 164.1 65 L128-2790HA35000H1
3000K 90 28.9 30.4 172.6 65 L128-3090HA35000H1
3500K 90 29.8 31.3 177.7 65 L128-3590HA35000H1
4000K 90 30.4 31.9 181.1 65 L128-4090HA35000H1
5000K 90 30.4 31.9 181.1 65 L128-5090HA35000H1
5700K 90 30.4 31.9 181.1 65 L128-5790HA35000H1
6500K 90 30.2 31.8 180.5 65 L128-6590HA35000H1
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Correlated color temperature is cold-targeted at Tj=25°C for 3V products (LUXEON 2835 HE, LUXEON 2835N 3V, LUXEON 2835E 3V, LUXEON 2835C 3V, and LUXEON 2835C 3V TVS).

MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2, 3] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
3V
LUXEON
2835 HE
2700K 90 29.8 31.7 180.0 65 L128-2790HA35000K1
3000K 90 31.4 33.4 189.6 65 L128-3090HA35000K1
3500K 90 32.4 34.5 195.9 65 L128-3590HA35000K1
4000K 90 33.0 35.0 198.7 65 L128-4090HA35000K1
5000K 90 33.0 35.0 198.7 65 L128-5090HA35000K1
5700K 90 33.0 35.0 198.7 65 L128-5790HA35000K1
6500K 90 33.0 35.0 198.7 65 L128-6590HA35000K1
LUXEON
2835C TVS
2700K 80 48.0 57.8 160.6 120 L128-2780CA35000T1
3000K 80 50.0 60.5 168.1 120 L128-3080CA35000T1
3500K 80 52.0 62.0 172.2 120 L128-3580CA35000T1
4000K 80 54.0 63.0 175.0 120 L128-4080CA35000T1
5000K 80 54.0 63.0 175.0 120 L128-5080CA35000T1
5700K 80 54.0 63.0 175.0 120 L128-5780CA35000T1
6500K 80 54.0 62.5 173.6 120 L128-6580CA35000T1
6V
LUXEON
2835E
2700K 80 45.0 54.0 145.2 60 L128-2780EB3500001
3000K 80 46.0 55.0 147.8 60 L128-3080EB3500001
3500K 80 47.0 56.0 150.5 60 L128-3580EB3500001
4000K 80 49.0 59.0 158.6 60 L128-4080EB3500001
5000K 80 49.0 59.0 158.6 60 L128-5080EB3500001
5700K 80 49.0 59.0 158.6 60 L128-5780EB3500001
6500K 80 49.0 59.0 158.6 60 L128-6580EB3500001
LUXEON
2835C
2700K 80 93.0 115.0 159.7 120 L128-2780CB3500001
3000K 80 96.0 118.0 163.9 120 L128-3080CB3500001
3500K 80 99.0 122.0 169.4 120 L128-3580CB3500001
4000K 80 103.0 125.0 173.6 120 L128-4080CB3500001
5000K 80 103.0 125.0 173.6 120 L128-5080CB3500001
5700K 80 103.0 125.0 173.6 120 L128-5780CB3500001
6500K 80 103.0 124.0 172.2 120 L128-6580CB3500001
2700K 90 78.0 96.0 133.3 120 L128-2790CB3500001
3000K 90 81.0 99.0 137.5 120 L128-3090CB3500001
3500K 90 83.0 102.0 141.7 120 L128-3590CB3500001
4000K 90 87.0 106.0 147.2 120 L128-4090CB3500001
5000K 90 87.0 106.0 147.2 120 L128-5090CB3500001
5700K 90 87.0 106.0 147.2 120 L128-5790CB3500001
6500K 90 87.0 106.0 147.2 120 L128-6590CB3500001
9V LUXEON
2835E
6500K 70 78.0 93.0 174.2 60 L128-6570EC3500001
2200K 80 59.0 70.0 131.1 60 L128-2280EC3500001
2700K 80 67.0 81.0 151.7 60 L128-2780EC3500001
3000K 80 70.0 85.0 159.2 60 L128-3080EC3500001
3500K 80 72.0 88.0 164.8 60 L128-3580EC3500001
4000K 80 74.0 90.0 168.5 60 L128-4080EC3500001
5000K 80 74.0 90.0 168.5 60 L128-5080EC3500001
5700K 80 74.0 90.0 168.5 60 L128-5780EC3500001
6500K 80 74.0 89.0 166.7 60 L128-6580EC3500001
2200K 90 50.0 60.0 112.4 60 L128-2290EC3500001
2700K 90 54.0 68.0 127.3 60 L128-2790EC3500001
3000K 90 57.0 71.0 133.0 60 L128-3090EC3500001
3500K 90 60.0 74.0 138.6 60 L128-3590EC3500001
4000K 90 62.0 76.0 142.3 60 L128-4090EC3500001
5000K 90 62.0 76.0 142.3 60 L128-5090EC3500001
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Correlated color temperature is cold-targeted at Tj=25°C for 3V products (LUXEON 2835 HE, LUXEON 2835N 3V, LUXEON 2835E 3V, LUXEON 2835C 3V, and LUXEON 2835C 3V TVS).
Correlated color temperature is hot-targeted at Tj=85°C for 6V and 9V products (LUXEON 2835E 6V, LUXEON 2835E 9V, and LUXEON 2835C 6V).
2.	 Luminous flux and CRI specs are based upon mounted package on highly reflective surface at Tj=25°C. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is